05-29	3. Som Som Sun						
Fora PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10210	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
Tab settings	4954 y y						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
James D. Ralph;	Name:Third Millennium Engineering, LLC						
Stephen Tatar 5 · 20 · 02	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 447 Springfield Avenue,						
🖫 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Street Address.						
☐ Other							
	City: Summit, State: NJ Zip: 07901						
Execution Date: 5/20/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{5/20/2002}{1}$						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
$10/15/280_{ m Additional\ numbers\ att}$	tached? 🖵 Yes 🕞 No						
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: Joseph P. Errico	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
	☐ Enclosed						
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 150 Douglas Road	8. Deposit account number: 06-0245 Fastenetix, LLC						
	rastenenx, LLC						

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

07931

9. Statement and signature.

City: Far Hills

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Timothy J. Bortree

Name of Person Signing

State:

Signature

5/20/2002

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/28/2002 GTON11 00000207 060245 10151280 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 012923 FRAME: 0399

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number (Optional) F-222					
Whereas, I/We,	James D. I	Ralph;	of	Seasid	le Park, NJ	,hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Tension Bearing Artificial Disc Providing a Centroid of Motion Centrally Located Within an Intervertebral Space								
for which an app	plication for a Unite	ed States Pate	ent was filed	on				
Application Nun	nber/			··				
X for which an app	plication for a Unite	ed States Pate	ent was exec	uted on	5/20/02	, and		
Whereas, Third Millennium Engineering, LLC of Summit, NJ herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 447 Springfield Avenue, Summit, NJ 07901 is								
desirous of acquiring	g the entire right, tit	le and interes	st in the same	e;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofonedollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.								
Executed this	204	_day of	May		, 20	02		
at Seas	ide Park, NJ				7 (yu o 8			
State of	SS:				(Signature)			
County of)							
Before me personally appeared saidand acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this								
•	•		s free act and	deed inis				
day of	, 20							
Seal					(Notary F	^D ublic)		
Note: Signatures of all the forms if more than one sign			entire interest o	r their represe	entative(s) are required	d. Submit multiple		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

* 🛛 Total of

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number (Optional) F-222						
Whereas, I/We, _	Stephen	Tatar	of	M	ontville, NJ	,hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Tension Bearing Artificial Disc Providing a Centroid of Motion Centrally Located Within an Intervertebral Space									
	application for a Unite			1					
\times for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $\int \mathcal{N} \cdot \mathcal{N} \cdot \mathcal{N}$, and									
Whereas, Third to assignee who	Millennium Engineering se mailing address is	, <u>LLC</u> of	ingfield Avenue,	Summ	it, NJ Summit, NJ (herein referred 07901_is			
desirous of acqui	ring the entire right, ti	tle and interes	st in the same;						
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of									
Executed this	20 th	_day of	May		, 20	02			
at	Montville, NJ					•			
				l	the Ju	la_			
State of	66.				(Signature)			
County of)								
-	nally appeared said _			, , , , ,					
_	d the foregoing instru		s free act and c	deed this					
day of	, 20								
Seal					(Notary	Public)			
	the inventors or assignees signature is required, See		entire interest or th	neir represe	entative(s) are require	ed. Submit multiple			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

* ☑ Total of _

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/20/2002 REEL: 012923 FRAME: 0401